
 

 

City of Jacksonville 

Police and Fire Pension Fund 

 
 

 

Population:  

1,009,833 (No. 10) 

 

Govt Employees:  

7,300 

 

Address: 

1 West Adams Street 

Suite 100 

Jacksonville, FL 32202 

 

Phone: 

(904) 255-7373 

 

Email:   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Capabilities Statement: 

Link 

 

Cage Code:  

644Y5 

 

UEI Number: 

CRZ1A1JTLQB6 

 

DUNS#  

12-474-2474 

 

 
 

 Site:  

https://www.jacksonville.gov/departments/police---fire-pension-

fund.aspx 

 

Mission: 

To provide long term benefits to participants and their beneficiaries.  

 

Contacts and Stakeholders Information: 

Timothy H. Johnson - Executive Director - Plan Administrator 

(904) 255-8963 | THJohnson@coj.net  

 

Steve Lundy _ Deputy Director  

(904) 255-8956 | SLundy@coj.net  

 

Kevin Grant - Finance Manager  

(904) 255-8952 | KBGrant@coj.net 

 

Chuck Hayes - Pension Benefits Manager 

(904) 255-8955 | CHayes@coj.net  

 

Ryan Jensen - Building Maintenance Manager  

(904) 255-8953 | RJensen@coj.net  

 

Cathryn Lively - Administrative Specialist  

(904) 255-8951 - CLively@coj.net  

 

Lynn West - Pension Benefits Specialist  

(904) 255-8964 | LynnWest@coj.net 

 

Maria Young- Finance & Benefits Specialist  

(904) 255-8950 | MariaY@coj.net  

Actsoft Workforce Manager for Gov: 

o DHS signed the Authority to Operate (ATO) on Sept 12, 2024 

o FPS completed their internal ATO in June 2025 

o WFM for Gov passed three (3) Third Party Assessor Organizations 

(3PAO) Audits, the Initial Audit and two Annual Audits  

o WFM for Gov is GovRAMP Authorized 
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